

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

Gerald D Karns v Pamela G Karns

Docket No. 297077

LC No. 02-209425-DM

Kurtis T. Wilder
Presiding Judge

Michael J. Talbot

Cynthia Diane Stephens
Judges

The Court orders that the delayed application is DENIED for lack of merit in the grounds presented.



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

DEC 29 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk